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Local Lead Agencies 

County Contact Person/Agency Phone/Email Address

Adams  
Amy Hampson 

Adams/York Housing Specialist 

(717) 771-9900 

aehampson@yorkcountypa.gov

Allegheny** 

Chuck Keenan 

Allegheny County Department of Human 
Services 

(412) 350-5606  

Charles.Keenan@AlleghenyCounty.us

Armstrong 

Jeff Boarts 

Community Action Program of Armstrong  
County 

(724) 548-3433 

jeffb@armstrongcap.com

Beaver** 
Lisa Kessler 

Housing Authority of Beaver County 

(724) 775-4535 

hacblk@comcast.net

Bedford  
Wendy Melius 

Center for Community Action 

814-623-9129 

wmelius@ccaofpa.org

Berks** 
Lorena Keely 

Service Access and Management, Inc. (SAM) 

(610) 468-7270 

lkeely@sam-inc.org

Blair  
Sergio Carmona 

Blair County Community Action Agency 

(814) 946-3651 

sergio.carmona@blaircap.org

Bradford**  
Mary Sturdevant

Bradford County Human Services

(570) 265-1760

bchousing@bradfordco.org  

mailto:aehampson@yorkcountypa.gov
mailto:Charles.Keenan@AlleghenyCounty.us
mailto:jeffb@armstrongcap.com
mailto:hacblk@comcast.net
mailto:wmelius@ccaofpa.org
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mailto:sergio.carmona@blaircap.org%22%EF%B7%9FHYPERLINK%20%22mailto:Bill.hunter@blaircap.org
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Bucks**  
Joyce Schug 

Bucks County Department of MH/DP 

(215) 444-2873 

jmschug@co.bucks.pa.us

Butler** 
Allyson Rose 

Butler County Human Services  

(724) 284-5114 

arose@co.butler.pa.us 

Cameron  

Sarah Grunthaner 

Cameron / Elk Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Services  

(814) 772-8016 

sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com

Cambria** 
Luke Gonzalez 

Cambria County Behavioral Health 

(814) 535-8531 

lgonzalez@co.cambria.pa.us

Carbon 
Leslie Perryman 

RHD Crossroads Community Services 

(570) 476-9228 x225 

leslie.perryman@rhd.org

Centre** 
Pete Kurtz-Glovas 

Centre County Government 

814-548-1312 

pskurtz-glovas@centrecountypa.gov

Chester**  

Brandon Benn 

Chester County Department of Community 
Development 

(610) 344-6071 

bbenn@chesco.org

Clarion  
Erin Wallace 

Center for Community Resources 

(814) 227-3589 

ewallace@ccrinfo.org

Clearfield  
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Clinton** 
Roxanne Gottshall 

Clinton County Housing Authority 

(570) 748-2954 x4 

Roxanne@clintoncountyhousing.com

Columbia  

April Thomas 

CMSU Behavioral Health and Developmental 
Services  

(570) 275-4962 

athomas@cmsu.org
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Crawford 
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Cumberland** 

Tim Whelan 

Cumberland County Housing and reDevelopment 
Authorities 

(717) 249-0789 x 118 

twhelan@cchra.com

Dauphin** 
George Payne 

Capital Area Coalition on Homelessness 

(717) 255-6431 

gpayne@hra-harrisburgpa.org

Delaware 
Tracy Halliday and Jessica Fink 

Delaware County Office of Behavioral Health 

(610) 713-2365 

hallidayt@delcohsa.org
finkj@delcohsa.org

Elk 

Sarah Grunthaner 

Cameron / Elk Behavioral Health and 
Developmental Services  

(814) 772-8016 

sgrunthaner@cemhmr.com

Erie** 
Sean O’Neill 

Erie County Care Management  

(814) 878-1650 

soneill@eccaremgt.org

Fayette** 
Heather Pirl 

Fayette County Community Action Agency 

(724) 437-6050 x3247  

hpirl@fccaa.org

Forest** 

Robert Raible

Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity 
Council 

(814) 726-2400,  x103 

rraible@wfcaa.org

Franklin** 
Tracy Radtke 

Franklin County Human Services 

(717) 264-5387  x21249 

teradtke@franklincountypa.gov

Fulton 
Wendy Melius 

Center for Community Action 

814-623-9129 

wmelius@ccaofpa.org
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Greene 
Karen Bennett 

Greene County Human Services 

(724) 852-5276 

kbennett@co.greene.pa.us

Huntingdon 
Wendy Melius 

Center for Community Action 

814-623-9129 

wmelius@ccaofpa.org

Indiana** 
Vicki Allen 

Indiana County Community Action Program 

(724) 465-2657 

vallen@iccap.net

Jefferson** 
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Juniata 
Allison Fisher 

Mifflin County Human Services 

(717) 242-7564 

afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us

Lackawanna** 

Cara Sherman 

United Neighborhood Centers of NE 
Pennsylvania 

(570) 346-0759 x212 

csherman@uncnepa.org

Lancaster** 
Brittany Mellinger 

Lancaster Housing Opportunity Partnership 

(717) 291-9945 x109 

bmellinger@lhop.org

Lawrence 
Kathy Presnar 

Lawrence County Community Action Partners 

(724) 658-7258  

kpresnar@lccap.org

Lebanon 
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Lehigh 
Kay L. Achenbach 

DHS Administrative Services & HealthChoices 

(610) 782-3475  

kayachenbach@lehighcounty.org

Luzerne** 
Dave Ritter 

Commision on Economic Opportunity 

(570) 826-0510 

dritter@ceopeoplehelpingpeople.org

mailto:kbennett@co.greene.pa.us
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Lycoming 

*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

McKean 

Linda Thompson 

McKean County Redevelopment and Housing 
Authority 

(814) 887-5563 x412 

lathompson@mckeancountypa.org 

Mercer** 
Becky Torongeau 

Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission 

(724) 662-2230 

Becky.Torongeau@mercercountybhc.org

Mifflin** 
Allison Fisher 

Mifflin County Human Services 

(717) 242-7564 

afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us

Monroe 
Leslie Perryman 

RHD Crossroads Community Services 

(570) 476-9228 x225 

leslie.perryman@rhd.org

Montgomery** 

Tim Pirog 

Montgomery County Department of Behavioral 
Health and Developmental Disabilities 

(610) 278-1241  

tpirog@montcopa.org

Montour 

April Thomas 

CMSU Behavioral Health and Developmental 
Services 

(570-275-4962 

athomas@cmsu.org

Northampton 
Susan Wandalowski 

Department of Human Services 

(610) 829-4702 

swandalowski@northamptoncounty.org

Northumberland 
Dan Klebon 

Central Susquehanna Opportunities Inc. 

570-644-6575, x135 

dklebon@censop.com

Perry 

Tim Whelan 

Cumberland County Housing and reDevelopment 
Authorities 

(717) 249-0789 x 118 

twhelan@cchra.com

Philadelphia** 

Emily Camp-Landis 

Office of Homeless Services - City of 
Philadelphia 

215-686-6725 

Emily.Camp-Landis@phila.gov

mailto:betellis@pa.gov
mailto:lathompson@mckeancountypa.org
mailto:afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us
mailto:leslie.perryman@rhd.org
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mailto:Emily.Camp-Landis@phila.gov
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Pike 
Leslie Perryman 

RHD Crossroads Community Services 

(570) 476-9228 x225 

leslie.perryman@rhd.org

 Potter 

Rick Kunselman 

Potter County Human Services Base Service 
Unit 

814-544-7315 

rkunselman@pottercountyhumansvcs.org

Schuylkill 
Gerald Achenbach 

Service Access and Management, Inc. (SAM) 

(570) 573-6608 

gachenbach@sam-inc.org

Snyder 

April Thomas 

CMSU Behavioral Health and Developmental 
Services 

(570) 275-4962 

athomas@cmsu.org

Somerset 

Lisa Phillips 

Community Action Partnership for Somerset 
County 

(814) 445-9628 x203 

lphillips@capfsc.org

Sullivan 
Mary Sturdevant

Bradford County Human Services 

(570) 265-1760

bchousing@bradfordco.org  

Tioga 
Cynthia Harding 

Service Access and Management, Inc. (SAM) 

(570) 662-0546 

charding@sam-inc.org

Susquehanna 
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Union 

April Thomas 

CMSU Behavioral Health and Developmental 
Services 

(570) 275-4962 

athomas@cmsu.org

Venango 
*contact PA DHS 

betellis@pa.gov

Warren 

Robert Raible

Warren-Forest Counties Economic Opportunity 
Council 

(814) 726-2400 x103 

rraible@wfcaa.org

mailto:leslie.perryman@rhd.org
mailto:rkunselman@pottercountyhumansvcs.org
mailto:gachenbach@sam-inc.org
mailto:athomas@cmsu.org
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mailto:betellis@pa.gov
mailto:ambrose@wfcaa.org
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Washington 
Jennifer Johnson 

Washington County Dept. of Human Services 

(724) 228-6995 

johnsonj@co.washington.pa.us

Wayne 
Heather Miszler

Wayne County Human Services 

(570) 253-6758

HMiszler@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland** 

Mandy Zalich 

Westmoreland Community Action 

724-834-1260 x 1105 

mzalich@westmorelandca.org

Wyoming 
Bob Fox 

NEPA Center for Independent Living 

(570) 344-7211 x 106 

rfox@mycil.org

York** 
Amy Hampson 

York/Adams Housing Specialist 

(717) 771-9900 

aehampson@yorkcountypa.gov

*To locate a referral agency in counties without an LLA, please contact: 
Beth Ellis 
PA Department of Human Services  
Phone: (717) 265-8341 
Email: betellis@pa.gov

**Indicates Active 811 County
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